

LafargeHolcim Bangladesh PLC.

A company of **HOLCIM** and **Molins**

SECOND QUARTER CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2025 (UN-AUDITED)

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 17(2) of the Listing Regulations of Dhaka and Chittagong Stock Exchange Limited and Complying with Clause 4(2) Notification No.BSEC/CMRCD/2006-189/208/Annex1 dated June 20, 2018 of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission.

LAFARGEHOLCIM BANGLADESH PLC. Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (Un-audited) at 30 June 2025					LAFARGEHOLCIM BANGLADESH PLC. Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss (Un-audited) for the period ended 30 June 2025				
	Notes	30 Jun 2025 (Taka'000)	31 Dec 2024 (Taka'000)			Notes	Jan-Jun 2025 (Taka'000)	Jan-Jun 2024 (Taka'000)	Apr-Jun 2024 (Taka'000)
Assets				Revenue	9	14,881,103	14,418,696	6,465,115	6,161,272
Property, plant and equipment		16,267,149	16,003,659	Cost of sales		(10,742,588)	(9,813,803)	(4,741,268)	(4,294,380)
Intangible assets		1,297,243	1,287,267	Gross profit		4,138,505	4,604,893	1,723,847	1,866,893
Trade receivables - related party assets		1,436	171,251	General and administrative expenses		(885,881)	(878,510)	(333,852)	(399,877)
Total non-current assets		17,534,778	16,982,428	Sales and marketing expenses		(410,086)	(291,584)	(208,032)	(172,260)
Current assets				Other operating income/expenses		25,370	29,082	7,436	1,000
Inventory		3,439,324	3,941,688	Operating profit		3,987,698	3,455,871	1,395,460	1,392,247
Trade receivables		987,138	583,207	Finance cost	10	(129,434)	(474,790)	(26,940)	(350,590)
Other current assets	7	5,271,329	4,378,889	Finance income		111,424	84,479	47,129	49,832
Advance income tax		167,375	63,177	Profit before tax		3,969,688	3,145,160	1,464,871	1,444,871
Cash and cash equivalents		8,976,356	5,000,668	Income tax		(592,528)	(714,703)	(243,179)	(241,044)
Total current assets		17,823,528	18,487,811	Profit for the period		3,396,980	2,430,457	807,401	807,627
Total assets		35,358,306	35,470,239	Earning Per Share					
Equity & liabilities				Basic (Taka)	12	2.03	2.09	0.83	0.89
Share capital		11,613,735	11,613,735	Diluted (Taka)	12	2.03	2.09	0.83	0.89
Reserves		6,028,871	5,877,401						
Other components of equity		29,444	9,329						
Foreign currency translation		1,367,811	1,081,811						
Equity attributable to owners of the Company		18,959,621	18,582,376						
Non-controlling interests		(495)	(594)						
Total equity		18,959,126	18,581,782						
Non-current liabilities									
Lease liabilities		86,229	102,137						
Deferred tax liabilities		1,652,865	1,732,738						
Employee benefits - unfunded debt obligations		165,818	107,434						
Provisions		154,869	97,410						
Total non-current liabilities		1,959,881	2,139,287						
Current liabilities									
Trade payables		13,621,487	14,348,285						
Other current liabilities		979,869	1,054,298						
Share-based payments		28,321	1,248						
Share-based payments	8	162,050	229,578						
Undivided dividend		162,050	19,508						
Total current liabilities		14,854,117	15,651,301						
Total equity and liabilities		35,358,306	35,470,239						
Net Asset Value (NAV) Per Share	12	16.23	16.01						
The accompanying Notes 1 to 13 form an integral part of these interim financial statements.					The accompanying Notes 1 to 13 form an integral part of these interim financial statements.				
Company Secretary	Chief Financial Officer	Director	Director	Chief Executive Officer	Company Secretary	Chief Financial Officer	Director	Director	Chief Executive Officer
LAFARGEHOLCIM BANGLADESH PLC. Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Un-audited) for the period ended 30 June 2025					LAFARGEHOLCIM BANGLADESH PLC. Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow (Un-audited) for the period ended 30 June 2025				
		Jan-Jun 2025 (Taka'000)	Jan-Jun 2024 (Taka'000)	Apr-Jun 2024 (Taka'000)			Jan-Jun 2025 (Taka'000)	Jan-Jun 2024 (Taka'000)	Jan-Jun 2024 (Taka'000)
Profit for the period		3,396,980	2,430,457	807,401	Cash flows from operating activities				
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss					Cash receipts from customers		15,337,382	14,769,924	14,769,924
Cash flow impact of net sale		25,116	(28,320)	8,806	Cash paid to suppliers and employees		(12,603,558)	(11,135,131)	(11,135,131)
Exchange differences on translating foreign operation		190,690	439,847	155,105	Cash generated from operations		2,733,723	3,634,793	3,634,793
Net cash flow from investing activities		89	103	89	Finance income		854,768	(918,897)	(918,897)
Other comprehensive income for the period		213,643	431,347	108,947	Other receipts		23,743	20,223	20,223
Total comprehensive income for the period		3,575,344	2,881,931	1,133,471	Net cash generated by operating activities		2,802,234	2,716,119	2,716,119
Profit attributable to:					Cash flows from investing activities				
Owners of the parent Company		2,573,855	2,882,001	1,133,360	Payments for property, plant and equipment		(782,478)	(682,382)	(682,382)
Non-controlling interests		2,177,442	2,881,931	1,133,471	Payments for intangible assets		(13,007)	792	792
Net cash used in investing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment		792	8,429	8,429
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Interest income on bank deposits		89,777	117,660	117,660
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Dividend payments		(2,395,726)	(2,439,513)	(2,439,513)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in investing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	(2,775,364)
Net cash used in financing activities		(2,177,442)	(2,881,931)	(1,133,471)	Net cash used in financing activities		(2,411,809)	(2,775,364)	</

